Grain Tank
on the CFR 650

BalePro®

Parts
Manual

MANUFACTURING LTD.

E11650V1



Grain Tank
on the CFR 650

BalePro®

Parts
Manual

Highline Manufacturing Limited
HWY #27, P.O. Box 307
Vonda, SK SOK 4NO
Canada
Phone: 306.258.2233
Fax: 306.258.2010
Toll Free: 1.800.665.2010

E11650V1

Printed in Canada Copyright © 2012 by Highline Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.

The content of this manual was based on the most current information available as of the date of copyright. It is the policy of
Highline Manufacturing Limited to improve and develop our products continually. We reserve the right to make changes or add
improvements, at any time, without incurring any obligation to make changes or improvements on machines previously sold.



This Page Left Blank



Table of Contents

1.0 Tank

2.0 Tank and Axle Braces
3.0 Axle

4.0 Auger

5.0 Drive

6.0 One-Way Clutch

7.0 Distance Indicator

8.0 Calibration

9.0 Clearance Light Bracket
10.0 Decals

11.0 Manuals



Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

1.0 Tank

age 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

DETAILB




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o o B W DN

N RO DD NN NNRNNDEERRPRERRPEP R P PP
© N o 0B WNPEP O © 0 ~N OO Ul M WN P O

PART NO.

40550
E11401
E11641
40559
31176
31173
31175
31479
31070
31339
E10610
E10611
33873
41195
E11631
41191
31236
E11955
E11956
31739
34908
31033
31174
E12041
34394
31237
30197
E12404

1.0 Tank

DESCRIPTION

TANK
ANGLE,GT650 REAR SUPPORT
BENT,GT650 SUPPORT
BP8200,LID,TOP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/4,UNC,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,1/2X2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/4X2,UNC,GR5,ZP
PLASTIC WINDOW,GT
PLT,WINDOW
PIN,HITCH,.2X3.625,DBL_LOOP,ZP
PIN,LADDER,LOCK
SHAFT,LADDER,PIVOT

GT LADDER

WASHER FLAT,1/2,ZP
RUBBER,GRAIN TANK LID CURTIAN
FLATBAR,GT 650 LID RUBBER MOUNT
RIVET,ST,3/16X.565,.375 HEAD
RUBBER,1-1/20DX1/4IDX.75
BOLT,HEX,1/4X3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4,UNC,ZP
PLT,CALIBRATION HOOK
HOLDER,DOCUMENT,PLASTIC
WASHER,FLAT,1/4,2P
PIN,SPRING,3/16X1-1/2
ANGLE,GT650 REAR SUPPORT

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

= =
N NN N EFE N P

P NN PPN o

[EEN
N

P N = T "N O CRYe R R )




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

2.0 Tank and Axle Braces
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

211190




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
3

© 00 N o

PART NO.
41188
E11646
E11647
E11648
31175
31238
31490
33449
34406
31585

2.0 Tank and Axle Braces

DESCRIPTION

ASSY,DISTANCE METER
ANGLE,LEG BRACE
ANGLE,UPPER BRACE
FLATBAR,BRACE BOLT PLATE
NUT,NYLOCK,3/4,UNC,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,3/4,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/4X8-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/4x2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/4X2-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

N B N R N I T T




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

3.0 Axle
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

NOTE: ITEM 19 (41197) ELECTRIC HARNESS NOT SHOWN
ITEM 21 (E4751) BOX MOUNT NOT SHOWN




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o O b W DN

NS o o e e T e o e =
N B ©O © 0o N o Ol W N B O

PART NO.
40542
40578
30687
E11638
31023
31045
31066
31173
31176
E9836
34791
31485
41193
34766
35019
33597
31915
E6852
41197
E11902
E4751
E12105

3.0 Axle

DESCRIPTION

AXLE,LONG,BP

DRV,GRAIN TANK AXLE
BOLT,FSHCS,1/2x1-3/4,UNC,GR5
SUSP,HUB,EM5500,DRILLED,COMP
BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
PLT,SPRKT,DRV,GRAIN TANK
SPRKT,60BS12H-1
NUT,HEX,3/8,UNC,GR5,ZP
CLUTCH DRIVE

DRV,CL,ELEC,1ID 175FTLB
BOLT,CARR,3/8X3-3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BEARING,FLANGE,2BOLT,1
KEY,1/4X1-1/2

ASSY,HARNESS ELEC,GT650
CHAIN,#60 DBL,ROLLER,46 LINKS
PLT,S,BRACKET,BOX,CONTROL
PIPE,STANDOFF,3/4X.120X.75L

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

N N e ) T S T SN e e S & I e S B e N R e N i T e




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

4.0 Auger
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

41184_A




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o O b W DN

el el e e e o i
© O N o Ol A WN P O

PART NO.
40951
41012
40577
E10537
31915
E10521
32782
31573
31585
31043
31830
31351
31176
33959
41262
31329
31773
30288
31173

4.0 Auger

DESCRIPTION

AUGER,HOUSING

AUGER TRANSITION

AUGER,8"

PLT,AUGER,8",CAP
BEARING,FLANGE,2BOLT,1
SHAFT,AUGER END
PIN,SPRING,5/16x1-3/4
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X2-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,3/8,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
RETAINER,BOLT,3/8
CALIBRATION COVER
BOLT,HEX,1/2X9-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
LATCH,RUBBER,3"
RIVET,ST,1/8X.390,.250HEAD
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

W = 00N 0O R P PP PR

[EE
[(o]

L S N SN N




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

5.0 Drive
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

NAME PLATE
UP

41194 A




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o O b W DN

N DO NN NN NNNNDNDE P P B B PP PP
~N o 00 h WN P O © 0~ OO 0 b WN Bk O

PART NO.
34784
35011
41187
40545
31915
35013
40547
35012
E10528
33873
40B56
40B46
35015
35014
41264
E11624
E6852
31461
E11903
31062
31585
31176
31240
31346
31239
E12405
31443

5.0 Drive

DESCRIPTION
DRV,U-JOINT,1"SHAFT 1/4KEY,COMP
DRV,GEARBOX,1:1,1"SHAFT,T-BOX
ASSY,ONE-WAY,CLUTCH
DRV,SHAFT,GT650,AUGER
BEARING,FLANGE,2BOLT,1
SPROCKET #40 18 TEETH 25MM BORE
GT650,IDLER,MOUNT
QUICK TURN HANDLE 5/8
HSS,1-1/2X1-1/2X.188X1-7/16L
PIN,HITCH,.2X3.625,DBL_LOOP,ZP
DRV,SPROCKET #40,56TOOTH
SPROCKET,40B,16-40T
DRV,SPROCKET #40,32TOOTH
DRV,SPROCKET #40,16 TOOTH
ASSY,CALIBRATION CRANK
SHAFT,GRAIN TANK DRIVE
KEY,1/4X1-1/2
PIN.SPRING,1/4X1-1/2
CHAIN,#40,ROLLER,97 LINKS
BOLT,HEX,5/16X1,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,5/8,ZP
WASHER,LOCK,5/16,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,5/16,ZP
PIPE,SPACER
BOLT,HEX,5/16X1-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

B PR 00 0O N NMNND™RE R OORRRRRRRRPRWR R R P P DN




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

6.0 One-Way Clutch
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

41187_A

COVER PLATE REMOVED FOR CLARITY




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

6.0 One-Way Clutch

Page 2 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 41185 ONE WAY CLUTCH 1
2 41186 OUTER ONEWAY CLUTCH 1
3 41263 CLUTCH PLATE 1
4 35010 BEARING,BALL,3/8 3
5 31044 BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 4
6 31176 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP 4
7 31345 BOLT,HEX,3/8X3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 1




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

7.0 Distance Indicator
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

41188_A




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o O b W DN

R e o el =
5 W N R O

PART NO.
41028
E11634
E11635
E11622
E11620
E11623
31959
31915
30197
40953
31044
31830
31043
31176

7.0 Distance Indicator

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL DISTANCE METER
ARROW BENT

DISTANCE BRACKET BENT
WORMGEAR

DISTANCE METER SHIM
SHAFT,DISTANCE METER
SPRING,1.5X2.38X0.12
BEARING,FLANGE,2BOLT,1
PIN,SPRING,3/16X1-1/2
DRV,SHAFT,DISTANCE METER DRIVE
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X2-1/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

O NN RPN WRRP PP B B B




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

8.0 Calibration
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

USE GEAR BOX MOUNTING BOLTS

41266_A




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

8.0 Calibration

Page 2 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 41198 CLUTCH,SHEILD 1
2 35032 BUCKET,5 GAL,HDPE 1
3 41265 CALIBRATION BOX MOUNT 1
4 35023 SCALE,0-50LB,CALIBRATION 1




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

9.0 Clearance Light Bracket
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

<>

E12301_A




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

9.0 Clearance Light Bracket
Page 2 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
E12301 MOUNT,CLRLIGHT,GT,BENT 1




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

10.0 Decals

From Serial No: GT65000012

Page 1 of 2

41196_A

==

———




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

©O© 00 N o O b W DN

e
= o

PART NO.

30577
30578
E7552
E7553
E10804
E10802
E10803
E11953
E11954
E12035
E9011

10.0 Decals

DESCRIPTION

DECAL,RED REFL,2X9

DECAL,AMBER REFL,2X9
DECAL,WARNING,O0WNERS_MANUAL
DECAL,WARNING,STOP_ENGINE/SERVICE
DECAL,WARNING,DO NOT RIDE
DECAL,DANGER,AUGER
DECAL,WARN,DO NOT ENTER
DECAL,OPR,CALIBRATION
DECAL,DISTANCE METER
DECAL,WARNING,PINCH,LID
DECAL,IMPORTANT,GEARBOX LEVEL

From Serial No: GT65000012

QTY.

N e e e T e e T e S T S




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

11.0 Manuals
Page 1 of 2 From Serial No: GT65000012

Grain Tank
on the CFR 650

Operator’s
Manual

(2Highline

MANUFACTURING LTD.

E11649V1




Parts Information - Grain Tank 650

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.

PART NO.

E11649V1
E11650V1
E11901V1

11.0 Manuals
From Serial No: GT65000012

DESCRIPTION QTY.

OPERATOR’S MANUAL, GRAIN TANK ON CFR650
PARTS MANUAL, GRAIN TANK ON CFR650
ASSEMBLY MANUAL, GRAIN TANK ON CFR650




	Table of Contents
	1.0 Tank
	2.0 Tank and Axle Braces
	3.0 Axle
	4.0 Auger
	5.0 Drive
	6.0 One-Way Clutch
	7.0 Distance Indicator
	8.0 Calibration
	9.0 Clearance Light Bracket
	10.0 Decals
	11.0 Manuals


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


